FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027

11-14-2002



102280054

**HEET** 

Docket # 14XZ00120

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

|                       |  | TENTS UNLY                                |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
|                       | ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re   |   | s) or copy(ies)  |  |  |
| Submission T  New     | Ype 11-6-02  | Conveyance Type  Assignment               | Security Agreement   |  |  |
| Resubmiss             | ion (Non-Recordation)  | License                                   | Change of Name   |  |  |
| ☐ Document            |  | ☐ Merger                                  | Other  |  |  |
| Correction            | of PTO Error   | U.S. Gove                                 | ernment  |  |  |
| Reel #                | Frame #  | (For Use ONLY by U.S.)                    |  |  |  |
| Corrective            | Document   | Department File                           | Secret File  |  |  |
| Reel #                | Frame #  |   |  |  |  |
| Conveying Part        |  | Mark If additional nam                    | nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year        |  |  |
| Name (line 1)         | Andreas Rick   |   | 07 02 2001   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)         |  |   |  |  |  |
| Second Party          |  |   | Execution Date   |  |  |
| Name (line 1)         | Serge Muller   |   | Month Day Year 07 02 2001  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)         | 3  |   |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party       | (ies)  | Mark If additional nar                    | nes of receiving parties attached                                      |  |  |
| Name (line 1)         | GE Medical Systems Globa   | l Technology Company,                     | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party    |  |  |
| Name (line 2)         |  |   | is not domiciled in the United States,<br>an appointment of a domestic |  |  |
| Address (line 1)      | 3000 North Grandview Boulevard representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)      | Assignment.)   |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)      | Waukesha   | ī   | 53188  |  |  |
|                       | City   | State/Country                             | Zip Code   |  |  |
| Domestic Repre        | esentative Name and Addre  | :55                                       | Enter for the first Receiving Party only.                              |  |  |
| Name                  | Jay L. Chaskin   |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)      | General Electric Company   |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)      | 3135 Easton Turnpike - W3C   |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)      | Fairfield, CT 06828  |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)      |  | OD OUDICE VOT CANAN                       | 2 - 3  |  |  |
|                       | ^  | OR OFFICE USE ONLY                        | ·  |  |  |
| 3/2002 TRIAZ1 000001  | 20 090470 09900576   |   |  |  |  |
| FC  8021 \ 40_00 CH ) |  |   |  |  |  |
| D Lib b advanced      | - Southis collection of information is astimated to  | average approximately 30 minutes per minu | tes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for                  |  |  |

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer,

Washington, D.C.20231 and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027). Washington D.C.

20603. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See омв

Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> $\label{eq:mail_documents} \textbf{Mail} \ documents \ to \ be \ recorded \ with \ required \ cover \ sheet(s) \ information \ to:$ Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

> > **PATENT** REEL: 013472 FRAME: 0148

|  |   |                               |  | Docket # 14XZ0      | 0120               |  |
|--|---|-------------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1   | C10A  |                               |  | U.S. Department     |                    |  |
| Expires 06/30/   |   | Page 2                        |  | Patent and Trac     | l l                |  |
| OMB 0861-00  | 27  | 8                             | Office                                 | рат                 | ENT                |  |
|  |   |                               |  | PAI                 | ENI                |  |
| Correspondent .  | Name and Address                                  | Area Code and Te              | lephone Nun                            | nber <b>203-373</b> | -2867              |  |
| Name [   | Jay L. Chaskin                                    |                               | ************************************** |                     |                    |  |
| Address (line 1)   | General Electric Company                          |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 3135 Easton Turnpike - W3C                        |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Fairfield, CT 06431                               |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of including any attachmen |                               | conveyance d                           | locument #          | 1                  |  |
| Application Nu   | mber(s) or Patent Nu                              | mber(s)                       | Marl                                   | c if additional m   | umbers attached    |  |
|  | atent Application Number or                       |                               | T ENTER BO                             | ΓH numbers for tl   | ne same property). |  |
| Patent   | Application Number(s                              | )                             |  | Patent Numbe        | r(s)               |  |
| 09/900,576   |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
|  |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
|  |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
| If this document is  | s being filed together wit                        | h a <u>new</u> Patent Applica | tion, enter the                        | date the patent     | application was    |  |
| signed by the first  | named executing invent                            | or.                           |  |                     | Month Day Year     |  |
|  |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
|  | tion Treaty (PCT)                                 |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
|  | tion number <u>only if</u> a U.S.                 | PCT                           | PCT                                    | PC                  |                    |  |
|  | per has not been assigned                         | PCT                           | PCT                                    | PC                  | 1                  |  |
| Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1                               |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
| Fee Amount   |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
|  |   | mount for Properties Liste    |  | 1): \$ 40.00        |                    |  |
| Method of Payı Deposit Account   |   | Deposit Account               | nt 🔀                                   |                     |                    |  |
|  | ment by deposit account o                         | of if additional fees can be  | charged to the                         | account.)           |                    |  |
| (  | , 1   | Deposit Account Nun           |  | # 09-047            | 70                 |  |
|  |   | Authorization to char         | ge additional fe                       | ees: Yes 🔀          | ] No [             |  |
| Statement and Si   | ignature  |                               | <del></del>                            |                     |                    |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
| copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated  |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |
| herein.  |   | $\bigcap$                     |  |                     |                    |  |
| Jay L. Cha   | skin  | 411,00                        |  | Noven               | nber 6, 2002       |  |
|  | Person Signing                                    | Signature                     | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,  | Date                |                    |  |
|  |   |                               |  |                     |                    |  |

PATENT REEL: 013472 FRAME: 0149

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Andreas Rick, 53, Chemin des Iris, 78730 Plaisir, France, and Serge Muller, 8. rue Saint Pol Roux, 78280 Guyancourt, France, do hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RADIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION BY INJECTION OF A CONTRAST MEDIUM, as described in the application for United States patent, □ signed as of even date or A filed 07/06/2001 as Serial Number 09/900, 576 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 0008870 filed July 7, 2000 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

|                                      | presence of the named witnesses. |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Inventors:  Andre Sick  Serge Multer | (name) C. PLAISANCE              |
|                                      | (name)                           |
|                                      | (name)                           |
|                                      | (name)                           |
|                                      | (name                            |
|                                      | (name)                           |

PATENT REEL: 013472 FRAME: 0150